
GF 

5:~409 DClcis10n No. _____ _ 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTItI~IES CO~~ISSION OF TSE ST~E OF CALIFORNIA 

Th.e Application of JOHN ·A .• DELtIPtAINE ) 
to operate a highway common carrier ) Application No. 36569 
service. ) 

-------------------------------) 
OPINION -- ... -. ..... _-

John A. Delliplaine is engaged in the transportation of 

prclperty in California pursuant to permits issued by th1s Commiss1on .. 

Applicant seeks an order authorizing htm to conduct service 

as a highway common carrier tor the transportation or general 

commodities, generally between Lo~ Angeleo area, Anahe~ and 

Notice of filing or the application was given all common 

car~:'ier3 subject to the jurisdiction of this Commiss1on. 

This application was filed pursuant to Decision No. 50448, 
~n Case No. 5478, dated August 17, 1954. ,In that decision, the 

Comm1zsion ~nunciated a policy under which it may cons1dor operation 

as a highway permit carrior up to nnd including September 10, 1953, 

as evidence ot public convenience and necessity, it it appea.rs 

'that such operation may be round to constitute common carriage 

under the terms ot: the Nolan dec1sion (Nolan v. Publie Utili,ties 

Commission, 41 C (2d) 392). The a.llega.tions of th~ application and 

the represent~tions filed. in th1s matter ind1cate, however, and 

the Commission finds that as of September 10, 1953-, a.pplicant was 

conducting his operations within the seopo of the permits heretofore 

issued by this Commiss1on. Such operations not having constituted 

'highway common carriago, the sought cert,i!'icate ot: pub11c 'convon1ence 
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and nece3sity is not s requisite tor continuance or applicant 1 s 
" 

operations as conducted on the said date; and the application will 

be denied. 

The applicAnt is hereby placed on notice that the 

Commission, by this decision, makes no finding and expresses no 

opinion as to whether applieant has or has not been conducting 

his operatiOns within the scope of his pormitted authority s1nce 

September 10, 19$3; and that the provisions ot Section 1063 ot 

the Public Ut1lit1es Code will be strictly enforced. 

o R D E R ... _ .... --
The Commission has considered the app11cat1on and 

representations tiled herein. Now Therefore 

IT IS ORDERED that Application No. 36$69 is denied. 

The eftective date o! this order shall be ninety days 

atter the date hereof. _,:L 
Dated at __ .:.S;.:..::n.n:.:..:.Frn~.n~('$MI:· :.0.:.°.:....._, California, th1s / ,:J - day 

or __ ~_,;"." ... -;'..;./_~_~_./ ___ , 19$6. 

I) .I 

'-../ 

Commissioners 

Comml::ls1oncr ....... B.~~.J!~:.~X .... _ .......• be1ng 
nocosso.rlly abt.<mt. did not :Pllrt1c~]:)o.to 
ia tho disposition or th1s ~rocood1ng. 

-2-


